

Reliez Station Road Signalization Improvements , Project No. 014-9707-1

BID				Columbia Electric		St Francis Electric		Tennyson Electric	
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	EST QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	Mobilization (SP-12)	1	LS	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$54,000.00
2	Project Identification Signs (SP-12)	3	EA	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00
3	Construction Area Signs (SP-13)	10	EA	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$365.00	\$3,650.00
4	Traffic Control (SP-14)	1	LS	\$50,250.00	\$50,250.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$47,500.00	\$47,500.00
5	Remove Concrete Sidewalk & Ramps (SP-17)	315	SF	\$8.80	\$2,772.00	\$6.00	\$1,890.00	\$6.00	\$1,890.00
6	Remove Concrete Curb at Inlets (SP-17)	1	LF	\$159.50	\$159.50	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
7	Remove AC Pavement (SP-17)	3,210	SF	\$11.00	\$35,310.00	\$6.00	\$19,260.00	\$6.00	\$19,260.00
8	Remove AC Dike (SP-17)	105	LF	\$8.80	\$924.00	\$11.00	\$1,155.00	\$12.00	\$1,260.00
9	Remove Paver Driveway (SP-17)	430	SF	\$13.20	\$5,676.00	\$7.00	\$3,010.00	\$8.00	\$3,440.00
10	Remove Pavement Markers & Thermoplastic Stripes & Markings (SP-17)	1	LS	\$2,079.00	\$2,079.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00
11	Adjust Existing Water Box (SP-17)	2	EA	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00
12	Adjust Existing Private Drain Box (SP-17)	1	EA	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
13	Clearing & Grubbing, Tree Trimming, & Tree Protection (SP-16)	1	LS	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$36,500.00	\$36,500.00
14	Tree Removal (22" Diameter) (SP-16)	1	EA	\$4,510.00	\$4,510.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
15	Roadway Excavation (F) (SP-18)	130	CY	\$187.00	\$24,310.00	\$300.00	\$39,000.00	\$285.00	\$37,050.00
16	Aggregate Base at Grading Conform Areas (SP-19)	10	CY	\$385.00	\$3,850.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$190.00	\$1,900.00
17	AC Conform Paving (SP-20)	1,155	SF	\$19.80	\$22,869.00	\$15.00	\$17,325.00	\$15.00	\$17,325.00
18	AC Dike (SP-20)	49	LF	\$82.50	\$4,042.50	\$40.00	\$1,960.00	\$40.00	\$1,960.00
19	AC Berm (SP-20)	34	LF	\$82.50	\$2,805.00	\$52.00	\$1,768.00	\$60.00	\$2,040.00
20	AC Walkways (SP-20)	1,059	SF	\$18.70	\$19,803.30	\$12.60	\$13,343.40	\$13.00	\$13,767.00
21	Header Board (SP-20)	135	LF	\$18.15	\$2,450.25	\$12.00	\$1,620.00	\$13.00	\$1,755.00
22	Paver Driveway (SP-22)	626	SF	\$35.75	\$22,379.50	\$35.00	\$21,910.00	\$36.00	\$22,536.00
23	Paver Walkway (SP-22)	97	SF	\$48.13	\$4,668.61	\$47.00	\$4,559.00	\$50.00	\$4,850.00
24	Concrete Curb (SP-21)	261	LF	\$66.00	\$17,226.00	\$52.00	\$13,572.00	\$55.00	\$14,355.00
25	Concrete Aprons at Existing Inlets (SP-21)	3	EA	\$220.00	\$660.00	\$152.00	\$456.00	\$165.00	\$495.00
26	Concrete Sidewalk & Islands (SP-21)	92	SF	\$19.80	\$1,821.60	\$14.00	\$1,288.00	\$15.00	\$1,380.00
27	Concrete Driveway (SP-21)	34	SF	\$55.00	\$1,870.00	\$14.00	\$476.00	\$15.00	\$510.00
28	Concrete Curb Ramp & Blended Walkway Transitions (SP-21)	350	SF	\$44.00	\$15,400.00	\$50.00	\$17,500.00	\$50.00	\$17,500.00
29	Concrete Walk with 6" Monolithic Curb (SP-21)	392	SF	\$19.80	\$7,761.60	\$22.00	\$8,624.00	\$20.00	\$7,840.00
30	Detectable Guide Strip set in Concrete (SP-21)	56	LF	\$220.00	\$12,320.00	\$100.00	\$5,600.00	\$100.00	\$5,600.00
31	Split Rail Fence (SP-23)	14	LF	\$165.00	\$2,310.00	\$140.00	\$1,960.00	\$150.00	\$2,100.00
32	Metal Bollard - Removable (SP-23)	2	EA	\$1,760.00	\$3,520.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00
33	Temporary Pavement Delineation (SP-14)	1	LS	\$275.00	\$275.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00
34	Striping Detail 23 (SP-24)	200	LF	\$1.65	\$330.00	\$1.75	\$350.00	\$4.00	\$800.00
35	Striping Detail 278 (SP-24)	200	LF	\$1.10	\$220.00	\$1.10	\$220.00	\$2.00	\$400.00
36	Striping Detail 38 (SP-24)	25	LF	\$2.20	\$55.00	\$2.20	\$55.00	\$3.00	\$75.00
37	Striping Detail 39 (SP-24)	220	LF	\$1.10	\$242.00	\$1.10	\$242.00	\$2.00	\$440.00
38	Striping Detail 39A (SP-24)	160	LF	\$0.55	\$88.00	\$0.60	\$96.00	\$2.00	\$320.00
39	Striping Detail 40 (SP-24)	145	LF	\$0.83	\$120.35	\$0.85	\$123.25	\$5.00	\$725.00
40	Thermoplastic Pavement Legends & Markings (SP-24)	1,787	SF	\$3.85	\$6,879.95	\$3.75	\$6,701.25	\$6.00	\$10,722.00
41	Painted Green Bike Lane Treatment (SP-24)	625	SF	\$12.10	\$7,562.50	\$12.50	\$7,812.50	\$20.00	\$12,500.00
42	Remove Signs (SP-25)	1	LS	\$880.00	\$880.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
43	Install New Sign on Existing Pole/Post (SP-25)	4	EA	\$154.00	\$616.00	\$160.00	\$640.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00
44	Install New Sign & Post (SP-25)	2	EA	\$275.00	\$550.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$400.00	\$800.00
45	Video Detection Cameras (SP-26)	11	EA	\$8,972.00	\$98,692.00	\$9,500.00	\$104,500.00	\$9,585.00	\$105,435.00
46	Traffic Loop Detectors (SP-26)	6	EA	\$750.00	\$4,500.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$600.00	\$3,600.00
47	Traffic Signal Installation at Reliez Station Rd & Beechwood/Olympic (SP-26)	1	LS	\$203,400.00	\$203,400.00	\$215,000.00	\$215,000.00	\$245,000.00	\$245,000.00
48	Traffic Signal Installation at Reliez Station Rd & Las Trampas/Richelle (SP-26)	1	LS	\$92,700.00	\$92,700.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$169,535.00	\$169,535.00
TOTAL BID				\$741,408.66		\$812,166.40		\$896,615.00	

(F) Denotes Final Pay Quantity per Section 9-1.015 of the State Specifications